by a $111 million decrease in cash proceeds from collateral posted
for derivative instruments. In 2023, large amounts of collateral were
returned due to fluctuations in commodity prices.

Consolidated Investing Activities
Net cash used in investing activities was $539 million for 2024,

an increase compared to $510 million for 2023. During 2024, we paid
$533 million for utility capital expenditures, compared to $499 million
for 2023.

Consolidated Financing Activities
Net cash provided by financing activities was $0 million for 2024

compared to $85 million for 2023. The decrease in financing cash flows
was primarily the result of a $84 million of long-term debt issuances
in 2024, compared to $250 million issued in 2023, and $68 million
of common stock issued in 2024 compared to $113 million in 2023.
These decreases were partially offset by an increase in short-term
borrowings of $5 million in 2024, compared to a decrease in borrowings
of $114 million in 2023.

CAPITAL RESOURCES

Capital Structure
Our consolidated capital structure, including the current portion of long-term debt and short-term borrowings consisted of the following as of
December 31, 2024 and 2023 (dollars in millions):

   December 31, 2024   December 31, 2023
   Amount  Percent of total  Amount   Percent of total
Current portion of long-term debt and leases $ 8  0.1% $ 22  0.4%
Short-term borrowings  354  6.2%  349  6.3%
Long-term debt to affiliated trusts  52  0.9%  52  0.9%
Long-term debt and leases  2,711  47.4%  2,618  47.4%
  Total debt  3,125  54.7%  3,041  55.0%
Total Avista Corporation shareholders’ equity  2,591  45.3%  2,485  45.0%
  Total  $ 5,716  100.0% $ 5,526  100.0%

Our shareholders’ equity increased $106 million during 2024 primarily due to net income and the issuance of common stock, partially offset by
dividends paid.

We need to finance capital expenditures and acquire additional funds for operations from time-to-time. The cash requirements needed to
service our indebtedness, both short-term and long-term, reduce the amount of cash available to fund capital expenditures, purchased power, fuel
and natural gas costs, dividends and other requirements.

Short Term Borrowings
Avista Corp.

Avista Corp. has a committed line of credit in the total amount of $500 million and an expiration date of June 2028, with the option to extend for